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BOARD OF EDUCATION
BEEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item No. November 17,2009Date:

Subject: Submission of the 2009 Tax Roll
to Governing Bodies Pursuant to
Section 26.09(e) of the Texas
Property Tax Code

Submitted by:
Related Pages:

Linda O'Connell
2

Supt's Approval:

Consent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Tax Roll for the Beeville Independent School District is approved by the Board annually.

ITEMS ADDRESSED:

This information is taken ttom the attached summary page taken directly ttom the 2009 Tax
Roll. A copy of the tax roll for reference purposes and convenient availability to the public is
with the Bee County Clerk's office.
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RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve the 2009 Tax Roll.

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

Included under monthly financial report
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BISD

LIND A G. BRIDGE
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR * * * BEE COUNTY, TEXAS

411 E Houston St., Beeville, Texas 78102 * * * POBox 1900, Beeville, TX 78104.1900

linda. bridge@co.bee.tx.us

SUBMISSION OF THE 2009 TAX ROLL TO GOVERNING BODIES
PURSUANT TO SECTION 26.09(e) OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE

The 2009 Tax Roll for the Beeville Independent School District is hereby
submitted for approval at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of
Trustees for the Beeville lSD, under Section 26.09(e) of the Texas Property Tax
Code and was calculated in pursuant with the same code by multiplying the
values from the Certified Appraisal Roll for this taxing jurisdiction (plus/ minus
any changes in value as approved by the Bee County Appraisal Review Board)
times the tax rate adopted by this governing body for the tax year 2009,
following the roll-back election conducted in November 2009. The 2009 Tax Roll
for Beeville Independent School District is stored in the Bee County Tax Office in
pursuant with State Records Retention guidelines. A copy of the tax roll for
reference purposes and convenient availability to the public will be with the Bee
County Clerk's office.
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I, Linda G. Bridge - Tax Assessor-Collector for Bee County, Texas, hereby certify
the figures from the 2009 Tax Roll as reflected on the attached summary page
taken directly from the 2009 Tax Roll. I certify that the foregoing information,
and the roll it represents are accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Certified and submitted the 8thday of October, 2009.

Linda G. Bridge - Tax Afsessor-Collector
Bee County, Texas
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CALCULATE AND RPT E

Improvements:
Homesteadable
New Homesteadable
Non-Homesteadable
New Non-Homesteadab1e

Land:
Homesteadable
Non-Homesteadable
Acres 217,227.794

Productivity:
Agricultural Market
Timber Market
Agricultural Use Value
Timber Use Value
Exempt Agricultural Market
Exempt Agricultural Value

Other:
Minerals
Personal Property Market

Miscellaneous:
Homestead Market Value
Homestead Cap Value
Tax Increment Zone Market
Tax Increment Zone Base

Deductions:
Constitutional Exempt

Productivity Loss

Exemption

Homestead Cap Loss

Homestead
Homestead
Homestead
Homestead
Homestead
Homestead

15,000
15,000Frozen

Local
Local Frozen
Local %
Local % Frozen

Over 65
Over 65 Frozen
Over 65 Local
Over 65 Local Frozen'

10,000
10,000

Disabled Person
Disabled Person Frozen
Disabled Person Local
Disabled Person Lcl Frzn

10,000
10,000

Disabled Veteran HS Full
Disabled Veteran
Disabled Veteran Frozen

Abatements
Pollution Control
Freeport
HB366
Prorated Exempt
Other

Frozen Taxable Value Loss
Frozen Limit (CAD Original)
Frozen Limit Adjusted (Transfers)
Frozen Tax Levy Used
Late Agricultural Penalty
Late Correction Penalty
Late Rendition Penalty

Total Tax Levy 0.01318000

Number
6,060
256

2,233

Number
5,771
5,325
10,700

Number
1,999

1,999

Number
1,027

Number
3,980
3,980

Number
336

1,999

1,796

2,812
1,161

213
1,035

39
126

7
117
64

249

1,449
1,449

271

Amount
337,544,570--:
4,715,740

173,295,330
0--:

Impr. Total
515,555,640--:
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Total Market
:-- l,038,572,74C

Total Accounts
13,241

Total
IYeductions
423,188,234

Net Taxable
615,384,506

Net Taxable
Less Frozen
582,341,733

Calculated Levy
7,689,893.37

Calculation sequence is Hmstd,Hmstd Lcl,Ovr 65,Ovr 65 Lel,Disabled,Disabled Lcl,Dis Vet, Other.
Apply Ownership Interest to Hmstd, Over 65, Dis Person, Hmstd Lcl %, Hmstd Lcl, Hmstd Min.
Apply Disabled Veteran exemption to Homestead then to Non-Homestead values.

Amount
29,053,740--:
144,833,790--:--

Land Total
173,887,530--:

Amount
301,973,770--: Productivity Mkt :

0--:-- 301,973,770--:
15,407,290

0
0
0

Amount
47,155,800--:

0--:--
Other
47,155,800--:

Amount
288,742,760
281,386,710

0
0

Amount
56,112,220 :

286,566,480 :

7,356,050 :

40,206,820--:
17,322,663

0
0
0
0--:

Homestead Total:
57,529,483--:

1,585,610--:
10,288,441

0
0--:

Over 65 Total
11,874,051--:

322,780-- :
1,260,000

0
0--:

Disabled Person:
1,582,780--:

523,820--:
865,440 : Disabled Veteran
744,000--:-- 2,133,260--:

0--:
0 :
0 : Other Exemptions:

33,910 :-- 33,910--:
0 :
0--:

33,042,773
420,119.01
420,119.01
416,434.28

.00

.00
14,629.33

Actual Levy
7,694,295.49


