BOARD OF EDUCATION BEEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item No.	Date: Novem	ber 17, 2009
Subject: Submission of the 2009 Tax Roll	Submitted by:	Linda O'Connell
to Governing Bodies Pursuant to	Related Pages:	2
Section 26.09(e) of the Texas		
Property Tax Code	Supt's Approval:	

Consent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Tax Roll for the Beeville Independent School District is approved by the Board annually.

ITEMS ADDRESSED:

This information is taken from the attached summary page taken directly from the 2009 Tax Roll. A copy of the tax roll for reference purposes and convenient availability to the public is with the Bee County Clerk's office.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve the 2009 Tax Roll.

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

Included under monthly financial report

LINDA G. BRIDGE

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR * * * BEE COUNTY, TEXAS
411 E Houston St., Beeville, Texas 78102 * * * P O Box 1900, Beeville, TX 78104.1900
linda.bridge@co.bee.tx.us

SUBMISSION OF THE 2009 TAX ROLL TO GOVERNING BODIES PURSUANT TO SECTION 26.09(e) OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE

The 2009 Tax Roll for the Beeville Independent School District is hereby submitted for approval at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Trustees for the Beeville ISD, under Section 26.09(e) of the Texas Property Tax Code and was calculated in pursuant with the same code by multiplying the values from the Certified Appraisal Roll for this taxing jurisdiction (plus/minus any changes in value as approved by the Bee County Appraisal Review Board) times the tax rate adopted by this governing body for the tax year 2009, following the roll-back election conducted in November 2009. The 2009 Tax Roll for Beeville Independent School District is stored in the Bee County Tax Office in pursuant with State Records Retention guidelines. A copy of the tax roll for reference purposes and convenient availability to the public will be with the Bee County Clerk's office.

I, Linda G. Bridge - Tax Assessor-Collector for Bee County, Texas, hereby certify the figures from the 2009 Tax Roll as reflected on the attached summary page taken directly from the 2009 Tax Roll. I certify that the foregoing information, and the roll it represents are accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. Certified and submitted the 8th day of October, 2009.

Linda G. Bridge - Tax Assessor-Collector

Bee County, Texas

			t.	
Improvements: Homesteadable New Homesteadable Non-Homesteadable New Non-Homesteadable		Number 6,060 256 2,233	Amount 337,544,570: 4,715,740 : Impr. Tota 173,295,330 : 515,555,64	al 40:
Land: Homesteadable Non-Homesteadable Acres 217,22	7.794	Number 5,771 5,325 10,700	Amount 29,053,740: Land Tota 144,833,790: 173,887,53	30: : Total Market
Productivity: Agricultural Market Timber Market Agricultural Use Value Timber Use Value Exempt Agricultural Marke Exempt Agricultural Value	et	Number 1,999 1,999	Amount 301,973,770: Productivity N 0: 301,973,77 15,407,290 0 0 0	: 1,038,572,740 : Mkt : Total Accounts 70: 13,241 : :
Other: Minerals Personal Property Market		Number 1,027	Amount 47,155,800: Other 0: 47,155,80	
Miscellaneous: Homestead Market Value Homestead Cap Value Tax Increment Zone Market Tax Increment Zone Base		Number 3,980 3,980	288,742,760	
Deductions: Ex Constitutional Exempt	cemption	Number 336	Amount 56,112,220	:
Productivity Loss		1,999	286,566,480	:
Homestead Cap Loss		1,796	7,356,050	:
Homestead Homestead Frozen Homestead Local Homestead Local Frozen Homestead Local % Homestead Local % Frozen	15,000 15,000	2,812 1,161	40,206,820: 17,322,663 : Homestead Tot 0 : 57,529,48 0 : 0 : 0:	3: : Total : Deductions
Over 65 Over 65 Frozen Over 65 Local Over 65 Local Frozen	10,000	213 1,035	1,585,610: 10,288,441 : Over 65 Tota 0 : 11,874,05	: 423,188,234 :: :1 : :1:
Disabled Person Disabled Person Frozen Disabled Person Local Disabled Person Lcl Frzn	10,000	39 126	322,780: 1,260,000 : Disabled Pers 0 : 1,582,78	on : 0 :
Disabled Veteran HS Full Disabled Veteran Disabled Veteran Frozen		7 117 64	523,820: 865,440 : Disabled Veter 744,000: 2,133,26	an :
Abatements Pollution Control Freeport HB366 Prorated Exempt Other		249	0: 0 : 0 : Other Exemptio 33,910 : 33,91 0 : 0:	0:
Frozen Taxable Value Loss Frozen Limit (CAD Origina Frozen Limit Adjusted (Tr Frozen Tax Levy Used Late Agricultural Penalty Late Correction Penalty Late Rendition Penalty	l) ansfers)	1,449 1,449	33,042,773 420,119.01 420,119.01 416,434.28 .00 .00	Net Taxable 615,384,506 Net Taxable Less Frozen 582,341,733
Total Tax Levy 0.	01318000		Actual Levy 7,694,295.49	Calculated Levy 7,689,893.37

Calculation sequence is Hmstd, Hmstd Lcl, Ovr 65, Ovr 65 Lcl, Disabled, Disabled Lcl, Dis Vet, Other. Apply Ownership Interest to Hmstd, Over 65, Dis Person, Hmstd Lcl %, Hmstd Lcl, Hmstd Min. Apply Disabled Veteran exemption to Homestead then to Non-Homestead values.